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Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes

CPT
Code

*G0463
77067
85025
0002A
0001A
*U0005
99213
*U0003
85027
96413
99212
87635
*C9803
71046
81001
93306
96365
84443
74177
*Q3014
96372
88305
0011A
0012A
77080
97140
80048
97161
93005
83036
86900
76642
11042
85610
97162

October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
All Facilities

Cumulative
CPT Description Visits % %

*HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 1,420,013 11.82 11.82
SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 425,248 3.54 15.36
COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 417,922 3.48 18.84
ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 415,573 3.46 22.30
ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 406,282 3.38 25.68
*INFEC AGEN DETEC AMPLI PROBE 284,838 2.37 28.05
OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 283,994 2.36 30.42
*COV-19 AMP PRB HGH THRUPUT 272,737 2.27 32.69
COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 193,493 1.61 34.30
CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 182,399 1.52 35.82
OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 175,885 1.46 37.28
INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNAOR 165,090 1.37 38.66
*HOPD COVID-19 SPEC COLLECT 125,646 1.05 39.70
X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 116,080 0.97 40.67
URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 111,682 0.93 41.60
TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 111,201 0.93 42.53
THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 107,785 0.90 43.42
ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 102,565 0.85 44.28
CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 99,051 0.82 45.10
*TELEHEALTH FACILITY FEE 98,514 0.82 45.92
THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 86,450 0.72 46.64
TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 84,442 0.70 47.34
ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 83,406 0.69 48.04
ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 82,441 0.69 48.73
DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 79,821 0.66 49.39
MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 71,834 0.60 49.99
METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 70,105 0.58 50.57
PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 67,627 0.56 51.13
ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 67,577 0.56 51.70
GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 67,271 0.56 52.26
BLOOD TYPING SEROLOGIC ABO 67,072 0.56 52.82
ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED 66,270 0.55 53.37
DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 66,013 0.55 53.92
PROTHROMBIN TIME 64,074 0.53 54.45
PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 61,632 0.51 54.96

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
AdventHealth Hendersonville

Henderson County Hendersonville, NC HO0019 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 8,792 8.56 8.56
2 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 6,231 6.07 14.63
3 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 4,004 3.90 18.53
4 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 3,949 3.84 22.37
5 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 3,065 2.98 25.35
6 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 2,902 2.83 28.18
7 *U0003 *COV-19 AMP PRB HGH THRUPUT 2,352 2.29 30.47
8 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 2,347 2.29 32.76
9 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 2,330 2.27 35.02
10 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 2,158 2.10 37.13
11 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 2,129 2.07 39.20
12 0012A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 2,125 2.07 41.27
13 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 2,079 2.02 43.29
14 0011A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 1,938 1.89 45.18
15 0031A ADM SARSCOV2 VAC AD26 .5ML 1,825 1.78 46.96
16 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,782 1.74 48.69
17 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 1,680 1.64 50.33
18 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 1,563 1.52 51.85
19 97150 GROUP THERAPEUTIC PROCEDURES 1,525 1.48 53.33
20 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 1,512 1.47 54.80
21 80061 LIPID PANEL 1,405 1.37 56.17
22 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 1,323 1.29 57.46
23 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 1,164 1.13 58.59
24 0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 1,063 1.03 59.63
25 0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 1,063 1.03 60.66
26 85652 RBC SED RATE AUTOMATED 851 0.83 61.49
27 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 816 0.79 62.29
28 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 781 0.76 63.05
29 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 777 0.76 63.80
30 84153 ASSAY OF PSA TOTAL 743 0.72 64.53
31 76642 ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED 718 0.70 65.23
32 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 583 0.57 65.79
33 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 551 0.54 66.33
34 *G0279 *TOMOSYNTHESIS, MAMMO 502 0.49 66.82
35 96401 CHEMO ANTI-NEOPL SQ/IM 485 0.47 67.29

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Alleghany Health

Alleghany County Sparta, NC HO0108 License Number

.1 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE %!49 12.49
2 87635 INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNAOR 1,015 9.35 21.83
3 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 805 7.41 29.24
4 87186 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE MIC 303 2.79 32.03
5 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 293 2.70 34.73
6 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 269 2.48 37.21
7 84460 ALANINE AMINO (ALT) (SGPT) 269 2.48 39.69
8 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 264 2.43 4212
9 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 258 2.38 44.49
10 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 223 2.05 46.55
11 *G0103 *PSA SCREENING 195 1.80 48.34
12 85651 RBC SED RATE NONAUTOMATED 172 1.58 49.93
13 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 156 1.44 51.36
14 80061 LIPID PANEL 151 1.39 52.75
15 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 135 1.24 54.00
16 84153 ASSAY OF PSA TOTAL 135 1.24 55.24
17 97164 PT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE 134 1.23 56.47
18 84550 ASSAY OF BLOOD/URIC ACID 127 1.17 57.64
19 83735 ASSAY OF MAGNESIUM 124 1.14 58.78
20 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 124 1.14 59.93
21 88175 CYTOPATH C/V AUTO FLUID REDO 122 1.12 61.05
22 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 121 111 62.16
23 83550 IRON BINDING TEST 113 1.04 63.20
24 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 109 1.00 64.21
25 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 107 0.99 65.19
26 84480 ASSAY TRIIODOTHYRONINE (T3) 101 0.93 66.12
27 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 98 0.90 67.03
28 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 97 0.89 67.92
29 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 96 0.88 68.80
30 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 92 0.85 69.65
31 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 91 0.84 70.49
32 96522 REFILL/MAINT PUMP/RESVR SYST 87 0.80 71.29
33 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 82 0.76 72.04
34 82565 ASSAY OF CREATININE 77 0.71 72.75
35 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 74 0.68 73.43

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Angel Medical Center

Macon County Franklin, NC HO0034 License Number

.1 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED E% 13.34
2 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 2,235 6.75 20.09
3 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 1,586 4.79 24.88
4 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,339 4.04 28.92
5 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 1,319 3.98 32.91
6 87635 INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNA OR 1,119 3.38 36.29
7 87798 DETECT AGENT NOS DNA AMP 1,081 3.26 39.55
8 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 804 2.43 41.98
9 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 660 1.99 43.97
10 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 557 1.68 45.65
11 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 552 1.67 47.32
12 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 443 1.34 48.66
13 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 406 1.23 49.89
14 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 405 1.22 51.11
15 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 400 1.21 52.32
16 87186 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE MIC 383 1.16 53.47
17 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 363 1.10 54.57
18 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 360 1.09 55.66
19 85652 RBC SED RATE AUTOMATED 352 1.06 56.72
20 76642 ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED 339 1.02 57.74
21 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 276 0.83 58.58
22 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 271 0.82 59.40
23 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 267 0.81 60.20
24 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 260 0.79 60.99
25 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 255  0.77 61.76
26 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 226 0.68 62.44
27 *G0472 *HEP C SCREEN HIGH RISK/OTHER 221 0.67 63.11
28 83880 ASSAY OF NATRIURETIC PEPTIDE 211 0.64 63.74
29 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 207 0.63 64.37
30 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 206 0.62 64.99
31 71271 COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, THORAX, LOW DOSE FOR LUNG CAN 202 0.61 65.60
32 80061 LIPID PANEL 194 0.59 66.19
33 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 191 0.58 66.76
34 87449 AG DETECT NOS IA MULT 183 0.55 67.32
35 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 180 0.54 67.86

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Ashe Memorial Hospital, Inc.

Ashe County Jefferson, NC HO099 License Number

.1 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC %% 13.52
2 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 1,640 7.97 21.49
3 87635 INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNAOR 1,218 5.92 27.41
4 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 608 2.95 30.36
5 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 557 2.71 33.07
6 87186 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE MIC 472 2.29 35.36
7 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 456 2.22 37.57
8 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 434 211 39.68
9 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 393 1.91 41.59
10 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 382 1.86 43.45
11 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 377 1.83 45.28
12 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 274 1.33 46.61
13 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 265 1.29 47.90
14 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 255 1.24 49.14
15 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 252 1.22 50.36
16 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 248 1.20 51.56
17 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 221 1.07 52.64
18 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 205 1.00 53.63
19 76642 ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED 202 0.98 54.61
20 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 198 0.96 55.58
21 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 198 0.96 56.54
22 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 194 0.94 57.48
23 96360 HYDRATION IV INFUSION INIT 187 0.91 58.39
24 *G0103 *PSA SCREENING 186 0.90 59.29
25 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 162 0.79 60.08
26 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 161 0.78 60.86
27 97164 PT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE 157 0.76 61.62
28 86140 C-REACTIVE PROTEIN 145 0.70 62.33
29 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 141 0.68 63.01
30 83735 ASSAY OF MAGNESIUM 140 0.68 63.69
31 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 139 0.68 64.37
32 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 130 0.63 65.00
33 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 128 0.62 65.62
34 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 127 0.62 66.24
35 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 127 0.62 66.86

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Anson

Anson County Wadesboro, NC HO082 License Number

.1 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 5% 58.03
2 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 474 2.94 60.98
3 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 465 2.89 63.86
4 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 383 2.38 66.24
5 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 321 1.99 68.24
6 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 287 1.78 70.02
7 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 283 1.76 71.78
8 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 245 1.52 73.30
9 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 206 1.28 74.58
10 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 204 1.27 75.84
11 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 184 1.14 76.99
12 87635 INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNAOR 176 1.09 78.08
13 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 165 1.02 79.10
14 *U0005 *INFEC AGEN DETEC AMPLI PROBE 146 0.91 80.01
15 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 112 0.70 80.71
16 0011A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 102 0.63 81.34
17 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 99 0.61 81.95
18 0012A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 93 0.58 82.53
19 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 91 0.57 83.10
20 *G0008 *ADMIN INFLUENZA VIRUS VAC 82 0.1 83.61
21 85379 FIBRIN DEGRADATION QUANT 75 0.47 84.07
22 81015 MICROSCOPIC EXAM OF URINE 74 0.46 84.53
23 95250 CONT GLUC MNTR PHYS/QHP EQP 71 0.44 84.97
24 84132 ASSAY OF SERUM POTASSIUM 65 0.40 85.38
25 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 58 0.36 85.74
26 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 52 0.32 86.06
27 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 51 0.32 86.38
28 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 48 0.30 86.67
29 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 48 0.30 86.97
30 99495 TRANS CARE MGMT 14 DAY DISCH 48 0.30 87.27
31 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 46 0.29 87.56
32 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 46 0.29 87.84
33 96127 BRIEF EMOTIONAL/BEHAV ASSMT 46 0.29 88.13
34 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 45 0.28 88.41
35 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 45 0.28 88.69

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Behavioral Health - Charlotte

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HOO71 License Number
Atrium Health Behavioral Health - Charlotte shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center
License Number
Atrium Health Mercy shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License Number
Atrium Health Providence Emergency Department shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical
Center License Number
Carolinas HealthCare System SouthPark shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License

Number

.1 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 43,938 g 68.32
2 90837 PSYTX W PT 60 MINUTES 8,862 13.78 82.10
3 90832 PSYTX W PT 30 MINUTES 2,493 3.88 85.97
4 90792 PSYCH DIAG EVAL W/MED SRVCS 2,376 3.69 89.67
5 90791 PSYCH DIAGNOSTIC EVALUATION 1,614 2.51 92.18
6 90834 PSYTX W PT 45 MINUTES 1,569 2.44 94.62
7 *H0040 *ASSERT COMM TX PGM PER DIEM 934 1.45 96.07
8 90853 GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY 572 0.89 96.96
9 *H0035 *MH PARTIAL HOSP TX UNDER 24H 516 0.80 97.76
10 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 409 0.64 98.40
11 90868 TCRANIAL MAGN STIM TX DELI 214 0.33 98.73
12 96116 NUBHVL XM PHYS/QHP 1ST HR 158 0.25 98.97
13 96130 PSYCL TST EVAL PHYS/QHP 1ST 140 0.22 99.19
14 90847 FAMILY PSYTX W/PT 50 MIN 120 0.19 99.38
15 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 45 0.07 99.45
16 90839 PSYTX CRISIS INITIAL 60 MIN 41 0.06 99.51
17 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 28 0.04 99.56
18 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 27 0.04 99.60
19 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 24 0.04 99.63
20 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 18 0.03 99.66
21 90833 PSYTXW PT W E/M 30 MIN 18 0.03 99.69
22 0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 16 0.02 99.72
23 90846 FAMILY PSYTX W/O PT 50 MIN 16 0.02 99.74
24 80178 ASSAY OF LITHIUM 13 0.02 99.76
25 0003A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 3RD 11 0.02 99.78
26 0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 10 0.02 99.79
27 80164 ASSAY DIPROPYLACETIC ACD TOT 8 0.01 99.81
28 84146 ASSAY OF PROLACTIN 8 0.01 99.82
29 90836 PSYTX W PT W E/M 45 MIN 8 0.01 99.83
30 90867 TCRANIAL MAGN STIM TX PLAN 6 0.01 99.84
31 80061 LIPID PANEL 5 0.01 99.85
32 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 5 0.01 99.86

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Behavioral Health - Charlotte

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HOO71 License Number

Atrium Health Behavioral Health - Charlotte shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center

License Number
Atrium Health Mercy shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License Number
Atrium Health Providence Emergency Department shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical
Center License Number
Carolinas HealthCare System SouthPark shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License

Number

99.86

33 87389 HIV-1 AG W/HIV-1 & HIV-2 AB 5 0.01
34 81002 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/O SCOPE 4 0.01 99.87

35 84481 FREE ASSAY (FT-3) 4 0.01 99.88

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Cabarrus

Cabarrus County Concord, NC HO031 License Number
Atrium Health Cabarrus shares Atrium Health Harrisburg License Number

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 48,211 16.71 16.71
2 0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 47,295 16.39 33.11
3 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 37,364 12.95 46.06
4 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 21,012 7.28 53.34
5 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 5,222 1.81 55.15
6 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 3,797 1.32 56.47
7 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 3,587 1.24 57.71
8 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 3,302 1.14 58.85
9 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 3,117 1.08 59.93
10 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 2,842 0.99 60.92
11 76642 ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED 2,680 0.93 61.85
12 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 2,290 0.79 62.64
13 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 2,260 0.78 63.43
14 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 2,229 0.77 64.20
15 *G0260 *INJ FOR SACROILIAC JT ANESTH 2,087 0.72 64.92
16 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 1,907 0.66 65.58
17 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1,841 0.64 66.22
18 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 1,796 0.62 66.84
19 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 1,765 0.61 67.46
20 74018 X-RAY EXAM ABDOMEN 1 VIEW 1,750 0.61 68.06
21 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 1,622 0.56 68.62
22 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 1,548 0.54 69.16
23 *C8929 *TTE W OR WO FOL WCON,DOPPLER 1,544 0.54 69.70
24 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 1,509 0.52 70.22
25 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 1,496 0.52 70.74
26 0011A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 1,345 0.47 71.20
27 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 1,303 0.45 71.66
28 0012A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 1,299 0.45 72.11
29 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 1,208 0.42 72.52
30 77066 DX MAMMO INCL CAD BI 1,183 0.41 72.93
31 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 1,165 0.40 73.34
32 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,152 0.40 73.74
33 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,149 0.40 74.14
34 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 1,057 0.37 74.50
35 77065 DX MAMMO INCL CAD UNI 975 0.34 74.84

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HOO71 License Number
Atrium Health Behavioral Health - Charlotte shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center
License Number
Atrium Health Mercy shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License Number
Atrium Health Providence Emergency Department shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical
Center License Number
Carolinas HealthCare System SouthPark shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License

Number

.1 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 345,287 g 38.96
2 0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 90,994 10.27 49.23
3 0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 84,903 9.58 58.81
4 0011A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 34,088 3.85 62.65
5 0012A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 32,808 3.70 66.36
6 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 20,469 2.31 68.67
7 *C9803 *HOPD COVID-19 SPEC COLLECT 19,669 2.22 70.88
8 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 18,426 2.08 72.96
9 0031A ADM SARSCOV2 VAC AD26 .5ML 18,226 2.06 75.02
10 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 15,680 1.77 76.79
11 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 10,396 1.17 77.96
12 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 9,762 1.10 79.06
13 *U0005 *INFEC AGEN DETEC AMPLI PROBE 5,599 0.63 79.70
14 87635 INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNAOR 4,318 0.49 80.18
15 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 4,039 0.46 80.64
16 76857 US EXAM PELVIC LIMITED 3,892 0.44 81.08
17 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 3,860 0.44 81.51
18 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 2,622 0.30 81.81
19 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 2,031 0.23 82.04
20 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 2,004 0.23 82.26
21 96127 BRIEF EMOTIONAL/BEHAV ASSMT 1,947 0.22 82.48
22 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 1,926 0.22 82.70
23 84702 CHORIONIC GONADOTROPIN TEST 1,899 0.21 82.92
24 96416 CHEMO PROLONG INFUSE W/PUMP 1,742 0.20 83.11
25 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 1,721 0.19 83.31
26 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 1,582 0.18 83.49
27 76811 OB US DETAILED SNGL FETUS 1,536 0.17 83.66
28 96402 CHEMO HORMON ANTINEOPL SQ/IM 1,496 0.17 83.83
29 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 1,377 0.16 83.98
30 90837 PSYTX W PT 60 MINUTES 1,335 0.15 84.13
31 89320 SEMEN ANAL VOL/COUNT/MOT 1,285 0.14 84.28
32 96161 CAREGIVER HEALTH RISK ASSMT 1,276 0.14 84.42

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HOO71 License Number
Atrium Health Behavioral Health - Charlotte shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center
License Number
Atrium Health Mercy shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License Number
Atrium Health Providence Emergency Department shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical
Center License Number
Carolinas HealthCare System SouthPark shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License
Number

1,259 0.14 84.56

33 96360 HYDRATION IV INFUSION INIT
34 99395 PREV VISIT EST AGE 18-39 1,254 0.14 84.71
35 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,241 0.14 84.85

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Cleveland

Cleveland County Shelby, NC HO0024 License Number
Atrium Health Cleveland shares Atrium Health Kings Mountain License Number

1 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 14,395 13.40 13.40

2 0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 8,584 7.99 21.39

3 0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 8,122 7.56 28.95

4 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 6,369 5.93 34.88

5 *C9803 *HOPD COVID-19 SPEC COLLECT 4,671 4.35 39.23

6 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 3,464 3.22 42.45

7 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 2,071 1.93 44.38

8 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 2,044 1.90 46.28

9 *U0005 *INFEC AGEN DETEC AMPLI PROBE 1,882 1.75 48.03
10 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 1514 141 49.44
11 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 1513 1.41 50.85
12 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1,490 1.39 52.24
13 87635 INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNAOR 1,414 1.32 53.55
14 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 1,259 1.17 54.73
15 76642 ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED 1,206 1.12 55.85
16 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1,107 1.03 56.88
17 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 922 0.86 57.74
18 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 899 0.84 58.57
19 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 774 0.72 59.29
20 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 769 0.72 60.01
21 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 767 0.71 60.72
22 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 738 0.69 61.41
23 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 732 0.68 62.09
24 *T1016 *CASE MANAGEMENT 712 0.66 62.76
25 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 702 0.65 63.41
26 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 685 0.64 64.05
27 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 649 0.60 64.65
28 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 635 0.59 65.24
29 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 614 0.57 65.81
30 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 576 0.54 66.35
31 *T2041 *SUPPORT BROKER WAIVER/15 MIN 537 0.50 66.85
32 85652 RBC SED RATE AUTOMATED 526 0.49 67.34
33 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 525 0.49 67.83
34 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 518 0.48 68.31
35 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 512 0.48 68.79

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Harrisburg

Cabarrus County Harrisburg, NC HOO031 License Number
Atrium Health Cabarrus shares Atrium Health Harrisburg License Number

1 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 2 40.00 40.00
2 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 1 20.00 60.00
3 81025 URINE PREGNANCY TEST 1 20.00 80.00
4 90715 TDAP VACCINE 7 YRS/> IM 1 20.00 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Huntersville

Mecklenburg County Huntersville, NC HO0255 License Number
Atrium Health Huntersville shares Atrium Health University City License Number

1 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 2 66.67 66.67
2 *J3490 *DRUGS UNCLASSIFIED INJECTION 1 33.33 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Kings Mountain

Cleveland County Kings Mountain, NC H0024 License Number
Atrium Health Cleveland shares Atrium Health Kings Mountain License Number

1 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 4,733 23.19 23.19

2 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 1,996 9.78 32.97

3 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 639 3.13 36.10

4 *G0260 *INJ FOR SACROILIAC JT ANESTH 458 2.24 38.34

5 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 433 2.12 40.46

6 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 381 1.87 42.33

7 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 357 1.75 44.08

8 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 350 1.71 45.79

9 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 349 1.71 47.50
10 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 330 1.62 49.12
11 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 281 1.38 50.49
12 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 260 1.27 51.77
13 95800 SLP STDY UNATTENDED 259 1.27 53.04
14 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 255 1.25 54.29
15 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 248 1.21 55.50
16 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 235 1.15 56.65
17 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 228 1.12 57.77
18 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 219 1.07 58.84
19 0011A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 217 1.06 59.91
20 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 210 1.03 60.93
21 0012A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 203 0.99 61.93
22 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 174 0.85 62.78
23 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 171 0.84 63.62
24 95806 SLEEP STUDY UNATT&RESP EFFT 168 0.82 64.44
25 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 163 0.80 65.24
26 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 162 0.79 66.03
27 85652 RBC SED RATE AUTOMATED 161 0.79 66.82
28 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 160 0.78 67.61
29 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 160 0.78 68.39
30 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 156 0.76 69.16
31 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 150 0.73 69.89
32 62321 NJIX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC 147 0.72 70.61
33 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 144 0.71 71.32
34 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 143 0.70 72.02
35 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 138 0.68 72.69

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Lincoln

Lincoln County Lincolnton, NC HO0225 License Number

.1 0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 16,164 !30 17.30
2 0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 16,122 17.25 34.55
3 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 7,587 8.12 42.67
4 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 5,079 5.44 48.10
5 *C9803 *HOPD COVID-19 SPEC COLLECT 4,600 4.92 53.03
6 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFFWBC 2,582 2.76 55.79
7 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 1,214 1.30 57.09
8 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1,122 1.20 58.29
9 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 1,108 1.19 59.48
10 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 913 0.98 60.45
11 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 873 0.93 61.39
12 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 862 0.92 62.31
13 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 854 0.91 63.22
14 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 754 0.81 64.03
15 76642 ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED 708 0.76 64.79
16 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 685 0.73 65.52
17 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 679 0.73 66.25
18 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 668 0.71 66.96
19 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 613 0.66 67.62
20 81015 MICROSCOPIC EXAM OF URINE 561 0.60 68.22
21 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 531 0.57 68.79
22 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 524 0.56 69.35
23 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 510 0.55 69.89
24 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 493 0.53 70.42
25 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 485 0.52 70.94
26 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 476 0.51 71.45
27 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 460 0.49 71.94
28 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 450 0.48 72.42
29 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 431 0.46 72.88
30 85652 RBC SED RATE AUTOMATED 422 0.45 73.34
31 95800 SLP STDY UNATTENDED 422 0.45 73.79
32 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 409 0.44 74.22
33 94726 PULM FUNCT TST PLETHYSMOGRAP 407 0.44 74.66
34 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 393 0.42 75.08
35 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 375 0.40 75.48

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Mercy

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HOO71 License Number
Atrium Health Behavioral Health - Charlotte shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center
License Number
Atrium Health Mercy shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License Number
Atrium Health Providence Emergency Department shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical
Center License Number
Carolinas HealthCare System SouthPark shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License

Number

.1 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 5% 16.33
2 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1,162 4.69 21.02
3 90870 ELECTROCONVULSIVE THERAPY 1,035 4.18 25.20
4 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 479 1.93 27.14
5 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 448 1.81 28.95
6 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 445 1.80 30.74
7 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 342 1.38 32.13
8 62304 MYELOGRAPHY LUMBAR INJECTION 314 1.27 33.39
9 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 265 1.07 34.46
10 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 255 1.03 35.49
11 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 252 1.02 36.51
12 27130 TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY 251 1.01 37.53
13 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 248 1.00 38.53
14 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 222 0.90 39.42
15 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 219 0.88 40.31
16 93975 VASCULAR STUDY 217 0.88 41.18
17 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 216 0.87 42.06
18 36832 AV FISTULA REVISION OPEN 213 0.86 42.92
19 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 212 0.86 43.77
20 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 205 0.83 44.60
21 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 190 0.77 45.37
22 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 189 0.76 46.13
23 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 188 0.76 46.89
24 38222 DX BONE MARROW BX & ASPIR 179 0.72 47.61
25 62323 NJIX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 178 0.72 48.33
26 78264 GASTRIC EMPTYING IMAG STUDY 174 0.70 49.03
27 *G0260 *INJ FOR SACROILIAC JT ANESTH 171 0.69 49.73
28 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 167 0.67 50.40
29 36821 AV FUSION DIRECT ANY SITE 158 0.64 51.04
30 36573 INSJ PICC RS&I 5 YR+ 152 0.61 51.65
31 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 147 0.59 52.25
32 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 145 0.59 52.83

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Mercy

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HOO71 License Number

Atrium Health Behavioral Health - Charlotte shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center

License Number
Atrium Health Mercy shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License Number
Atrium Health Providence Emergency Department shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical
Center License Number
Carolinas HealthCare System SouthPark shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License

Number

53.40

33 70551 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O DYE 141 0.57
34 74230 CINE/VID X-RAY THROAT/ESOPH 141 0.57 53.97
35 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 139 0.56 54.53

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Pineville

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HO042 License Number
Atrium Health Pineville shares Atrium Health Steele Creek License Number

1 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 7,476 12.95 12.95

2 0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 2,493 4.32 17.26

3 95800 SLP STDY UNATTENDED 2,145 3.71 20.98

4 0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 2,106 3.65 24.63

5 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 2,065 3.58 28.20

6 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 1,519 2.63 30.83

7 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 1,194 2.07 32.90

8 74018 X-RAY EXAM ABDOMEN 1 VIEW 1,128 1.95 34.85

9 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 958 1.66 36.51
10 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 905 1.57 38.08
11 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 872 151 39.59
12 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 857 1.48 41.07
13 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 754 1.31 42.38
14 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 649 1.12 43.50
15 71271 COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, THORAX, LOW DOSE FOR LUNG CAN 558 0.97 44.47
16 75574 CT ANGIO HRT W/3D IMAGE 538 0.93 45.40
17 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 526 0.91 46.31
18 0011A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 507 0.88 47.19
19 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 501 0.87 48.06
20 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 495 0.86 48.92
21 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 482 0.83 49.75
22 0012A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 464 0.80 50.55
23 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 433 0.75 51.30
24 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 421 0.73 52.03
25 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 417 0.72 52.76
26 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 413 0.72 53.47
27 78306 BONE IMAGING WHOLE BODY 409 0.71 54.18
28 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 399 0.69 54.87
29 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 397 0.69 55.56
30 64493 INJ PARAVERT FJNT L/S 1 LEV 393 0.68 56.24
31 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 374 0.65 56.89
32 *G0260 *INJ FOR SACROILIAC JT ANESTH 366 0.63 57.52
33 75563 CARD MRI W/STRESS IMG & DYE 334 0.58 58.10
34 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 331 0.57 58.67
35 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 328 0.57 59.24

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Providence Emergency Department

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HOO71 License Number
Atrium Health Behavioral Health - Charlotte shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center
License Number
Atrium Health Mercy shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License Number
Atrium Health Providence Emergency Department shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical
Center License Number
Carolinas HealthCare System SouthPark shares Atrium Health Carolinas Medical Center License
Number

1 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 5 45.45 45.45
2 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 2 18.18 63.64
3 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 1 9.09 72.73
4 72125 CT NECK SPINE W/O DYE 1 9.09 81.82
5 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 1 9.09 90.91
6 96360 HYDRATION IV INFUSION INIT 1 9.09 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Stanly

Stanly County Albemarle, NC HOO008 License Number

.1 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD %% 8.08
2 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 2,411 5.05 13.13
3 *U0005 *INFEC AGEN DETEC AMPLI PROBE 2,210 4.63 17.76
4 87635 INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNA OR 1,931 4.04 21.80
5 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 1,832 3.84 25.64
6 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 1,095 2.29 27.93
7 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 997 2.09 30.02
8 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 823 1.72 31.75
9 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 782 1.64 33.38
10 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 776 1.63 35.01
11 97164 PT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE 722 151 36.52
12 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 716 1.50 38.02
13 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 689 1.44 39.46
14 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 687 1.44 40.90
15 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 615 1.29 42.19
16 *C8929 *TTE W OR WO FOL WCON,DOPPLER 603 1.26 43.45
17 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 556 1.16 44.62
18 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 513 1.07 45.69
19 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 501 1.05 46.74
20 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 443 0.93 47.67
21 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 420 0.88 48.55
22 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 415 0.87 49.42
23 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 392 0.82 50.24
24 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 383 0.80 51.04
25 *C9803 *HOPD COVID-19 SPEC COLLECT 378 0.79 51.83
26 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 375 0.79 52.62
27 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 371 0.78 53.40
28 85651 RBC SED RATE NONAUTOMATED 365 0.76 54.16
29 83880 ASSAY OF NATRIURETIC PEPTIDE 353 0.74 54.90
30 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 337 0.71 55.60
31 *G0283 *ELEC STIM OTHER THAN WOUND 334 0.70 56.30
32 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 328 0.69 56.99
33 71271 COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, THORAX, LOW DOSE FOR LUNG CAN 318 0.67 57.66
34 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 306 0.64 58.30
35 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 278 0.58 58.88

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Steele Creek

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HO042 License Number
Atrium Health Pineville shares Atrium Health Steele Creek License Number

1 *J3490 *DRUGS UNCLASSIFIED INJECTION 2 33.33 33.33
2 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 1 16.67 50.00
3 81015 MICROSCOPIC EXAM OF URINE 1 16.67 66.67
4 81025 URINE PREGNANCY TEST 1 16.67 83.33
5 96374 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH 1 16.67 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes

Union County Monroe, NC
Atrium Health Union shares Atrium Health Waxhaw License Number

October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Union

HOO050 License Number
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0002A
0001A
*G0463
71046
93306
74177
96413
85025
11042
*G0108
96365
76705
71250
93798
92507
93971
76536
95800
71271
76770
78452
96372
66984
72100
64483
71260
97803
74018
70553
97597
97530
20610
97110
97162
97802

ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND
ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST
*HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT
X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS

TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE

CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST
CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR
COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC
DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/<
*DIAB MANAGE TRN PER INDIV
THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT
ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN

CT THORAX W/O DYE

CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR
SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY
EXTREMITY STUDY

US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK

SLP STDY UNATTENDED
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, THORAX, LOW DOSE FOR LUNG CAN
US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP
HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT
THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM
CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE
X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS
INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S

CT THORAX W/DYE

MED NUTRITION INDIV SUBSEQ
X-RAY EXAM ABDOMEN 1 VIEW
MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE
RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/<
THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES
DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US
THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES

PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN
MEDICAL NUTRITION INDIV IN

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021

17,598
17,314
15,564

1,726
1,469
1,351
1,263
814
812
809
761
740
736
732
681
665
645
637
629
621
607
605
560
554
548
542
541
535
524
522
521
517
484
469
458

17.90
17.61
15.83
1.76
1.49
1.37
1.28
0.83
0.83
0.82
0.77
0.75
0.75
0.74
0.69
0.68
0.66
0.65
0.64
0.63
0.62
0.62
0.57
0.56
0.56
0.55
0.55
0.54
0.53
0.53
0.53
0.53
0.49
0.48
0.47

17.90
35.50
51.33
53.08
54.58
55.95
57.24
58.06
58.89
59.71
60.49
61.24
61.99
62.73
63.42
64.10
64.76
65.40
66.04
66.68
67.29
67.91
68.48
69.04
69.60
70.15
70.70
71.24
71.78
72.31
72.84
73.36
73.86
74.33
74.80



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health University City

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HO0255 License Number
Atrium Health Huntersville shares Atrium Health University City License Number

1 0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 15,410 22.29 22.29

2 0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 14,261 20.63 42.92

3 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 6,224 9.00 51.93

4 95800 SLP STDY UNATTENDED 1,749 253 54.46

5 74018 X-RAY EXAM ABDOMEN 1 VIEW 1,502 2.17 56.63

6 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,474 2.13 58.76

7 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1,153 1.67 60.43

8 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 1,135 1.64 62.07

9 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 791 1.14 63.22
10 90870 ELECTROCONVULSIVE THERAPY 756 1.09 64.31
11 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 752 1.09 65.40
12 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 712 1.03 66.43
13 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 683 0.99 67.42
14 62323 NJIX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 506 0.73 68.15
15 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 484 0.70 68.85
16 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 439 0.64 69.49
17 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 392 0.57 70.05
18 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 372 0.54 70.59
19 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 362 0.52 71.11
20 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 359 0.52 71.63
21 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 353 0.51 72.14
22 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 348 0.50 72.65
23 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 340 0.49 73.14
24 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 329 0.48 73.62
25 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 321 0.46 74.08
26 *G0260 *INJ FOR SACROILIAC JT ANESTH 309 0.45 74.53
27 64493 INJ PARAVERT FJNT L/S 1 LEV 282 0.41 74.93
28 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 271 0.39 75.33
29 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 260 0.38 75.70
30 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 256 0.37 76.07
31 71271 COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, THORAX, LOW DOSE FOR LUNG CAN 253 0.37 76.44
32 93975 VASCULAR STUDY 251 0.36 76.80
33 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 229 0.33 77.13
34 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 225 0.33 77.46
35 97802 MEDICAL NUTRITION INDIV IN 224 0.32 77.78

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021
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Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes

October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist

Forsyth County Winston Salem, NC HOO11 License Number

CPT Cumulative

Code CPT Description Visits % %
99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 176,475 16.83 16.83
*G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 152,308 14.53 31.35
85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 56,455 5.38 36.74
87635 INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNAOR 35,939 3.43 40.17
81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 17,193 1.64 41.81
*Q3014 *TELEHEALTH FACILITY FEE 17,022 1.62 43.43
96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 16,806 1.60 45.03
85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 15,376 1.47 46.50
*U0003 *COV-19 AMP PRB HGH THRUPUT 11,716 1.12 47.62
96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 10,785 1.03 48.64
83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 10,289 0.98 49.63
0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 10,059 0.96 50.58
0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 9,918 0.95 51.53
84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 9,761 0.93 52.46
87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 9,694 0.92 53.39
81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 7,286 0.69 54.08
90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 7,269 0.69 54.77
99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 7,163 0.68 55.46
96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 7,052 0.67 56.13
93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 6,886 0.66 56.79
97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 6,240 0.60 57.38
87186 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE MIC 5,949 0.57 57.95
80061 LIPID PANEL 5,675 0.54 58.49
86900 BLOOD TYPING SEROLOGIC ABO 5417 0.52 59.01
85652 RBC SED RATE AUTOMATED 5,280 0.50 59.51
80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 4,996 0.48 59.99
77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 4,929 0.47 60.46
97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 4,775 0.46 60.91
97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 4,716 0.45 61.36
74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 4,645 0.44 61.80
88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 4,631 0.44 62.25
93296 REM INTERROG EVL PM/IDS 4,573 0.44 62.68
76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 4,136 0.39 63.08
93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 4,102 0.39 63.47
70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 4,006 0.38 63.85

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist Davie Medical Center

Davie County Bermuda Run, NC HO171 License Number

.1 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 23,774 5 33.41
2 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 8,216 11.55 44.96
3 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 3,367 4.73 49.69
4 67028 INJECTION EYE DRUG 2,040 2.87 52.56
5 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 1,458 2.05 54.61
6 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,270 1.78 56.39
7 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 1,168 1.64 58.03
8 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 1,014 1.43 59.46
9 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 766 1.08 60.54
10 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 743 1.04 61.58
11 92134 CPTR OPHTH DX IMG POST SEGMT 731 1.03 62.61
12 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 714 1.00 63.61
13 73502 X-RAY EXAM HIP UNI 2-3 VIEWS 647 0.91 64.52
14 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 647 0.91 65.43
15 0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 602 0.85 66.28
16 *Q3014 *TELEHEALTH FACILITY FEE 579 0.81 67.09
17 0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 565 0.79 67.88
18 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 518 0.73 68.61
19 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 514 0.72 69.33
20 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 494 0.69 70.03
21 77077 JOINT SURVEY SINGLE VIEW 463 0.65 70.68
22 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 446 0.63 71.31
23 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 442 0.62 71.93
24 0012A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 428 0.60 72.53
25 0011A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 427 0.60 73.13
26 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 411 0.58 73.71
27 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 389 0.55 74.25
28 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 369 0.52 74.77
29 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 369 0.52 75.29
30 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 358 0.50 75.79
31 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 341 0.48 76.27
32 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 338 0.48 76.75
33 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 333 0.47 77.22
34 73501 X-RAY EXAM HIP UNI 1 VIEW 324 0.46 77.67
35 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 318 0.45 78.12

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021
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Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist High Point Medical Center

Guilford County High Point, NC HOO052 License Number

CPT Cumulative

Code CPT Description Visits % %
85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 19,667 12.50 12.50
*G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 8,907 5.66 18.16
87635 INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNA OR 6,684 4.25 22.41
88142 CYTOPATH C/V THIN LAYER 4,445 2.82 25.23
81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 4,297 2.73 27.96
96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 4,179 2.66 30.62
96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 3,963 2.52 33.14
99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,825 2.43 35.57
83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 3,625 2.30 37.87
85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 3,555 2.26 40.13
88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 2,847 1.81 41.94
84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 2,669 1.70 43.64
97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 2,526 1.61 45.24
87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 2,363 1.50 46.74
87186 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE MIC 2,258 1.44 48.18
97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 2,174 1.38 49.56
*U0003 *COV-19 AMP PRB HGH THRUPUT 2,078 1.32 50.88
84153 ASSAY OF PSA TOTAL 2,077 1.32 52.20
0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 2,058 1.31 53.51
0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 2,051 1.30 54.81
97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 2,031 1.29 56.10
97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 1,935 1.23 57.33
11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1,809 1.21 58.54
80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 1,860 1.18 59.72
80061 LIPID PANEL 1,782 1.13 60.86
0012A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 1,685 1.07 61.93
87591 N.GONORRHOEAE DNA AMP PROB 1,506 0.96 62.88
97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 1,421 0.90 63.79
96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 1,353 0.86 64.65
93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 1,314 0.84 65.48
97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 1,205 0.77 66.25
77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 1,185 0.75 67.00
86900 BLOOD TYPING SEROLOGIC ABO 1,150 0.73 67.73
29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 1,087 0.69 68.42
0011A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 1,013 0.64 69.07

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist Lexington Medical Center

Davidson County Lexington, NC HO0027 License Number

.1 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST %5 9.12
2 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 4,425 6.35 15.47
3 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 3,788 5.44 20.91
4 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 1,712 2.46 23.37
5 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 1,659 2.38 25.75
6 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,503 2.16 27.91
7 87635 INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNA OR 1,455 2.09 30.00
8 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 1,133 1.63 31.62
9 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 1,104 1.58 33.21
10 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,085 1.56 34.76
11 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 1,074 1.54 36.31
12 0011A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 926 1.33 37.63
13 0012A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 872 1.25 38.89
14 0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 819 1.18 40.06
15 0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 783 1.12 41.19
16 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 759 1.09 42.28
17 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 706 1.01 43.29
18 *U0003 *COV-19 AMP PRB HGH THRUPUT 670 0.96 44.25
19 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 642 0.92 45.17
20 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 627 0.90 46.07
21 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 596 0.86 46.93
22 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 592 0.85 47.78
23 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 568 0.82 48.59
24 *Q3014 *TELEHEALTH FACILITY FEE 568 0.82 49.41
25 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 546 0.78 50.19
26 31231 NASAL ENDOSCOPY DX 515 0.74 50.93
27 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 513 0.74 51.67
28 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 485 0.70 52.36
29 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 474 0.68 53.04
30 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 470 0.67 53.72
31 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 469 0.67 54.39
32 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 468 0.67 55.06
33 76642 ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED 462 0.66 55.73
34 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 444 0.64 56.36
35 92557 COMPREHENSIVE HEARING TEST 424 0.61 56.97

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist Wilkes Medical Center

Wilkes County North Wilkesboro, NC HO0153 License Number
.1 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD %! 9.47
2 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 3,428 7.03 16.50
3 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 1,274 2.61 19.12
4 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,141 2.34 21.46
5 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 1,102 2.26 23.72
6 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 997 2.05 25.76
7 87635 INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNAOR 717 1.47 27.23
8 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 687 1.41 28.64
9 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 680 1.40 30.04
10 76641 ULTRASOUND BREAST COMPLETE 664 1.36 31.40
11 0011A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 595 1.22 32.62
12 0012A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 588 1.21 33.83
13 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 573 1.18 35.00
14 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 567 1.16 36.17
15 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 565 1.16 37.33
16 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 557 1.14 38.47
17 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 550 1.13 39.60
18 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 530 1.09 40.68
19 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 528 1.08 41.77
20 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 515 1.06 42.82
21 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 488 1.00 43.83
22 74018 X-RAY EXAM ABDOMEN 1 VIEW 480 0.98 44.81
23 *U0003 *COV-19 AMP PRB HGH THRUPUT 470 0.96 45.77
24 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 464 0.95 46.73
25 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 463 0.95 47.68
26 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 427 0.88 48.55
27 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 425 0.87 49.42
28 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 419 0.86 50.28
29 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 415 0.85 51.14
30 96374 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH 410 0.84 51.98
31 0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 399 0.82 52.80
32 86900 BLOOD TYPING SEROLOGIC ABO 399 0.82 53.61
33 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 397 0.81 54.43
34 0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 394 0.81 55.24
35 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 378 0.78 56.01

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Waxhaw

Union County Waxhaw, NC HOO050 License Number
Atrium Health Union shares Atrium Health Waxhaw License Number

1 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 1 20.00 20.00
2 87880 STREP A ASSAY W/OPTIC 1 20.00 40.00
3 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 1 20.00 60.00
4 *C9803 *HOPD COVID-19 SPEC COLLECT 1 20.00 80.00
5 *J3490 *DRUGS UNCLASSIFIED INJECTION 1 20.00 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Betsy Johnson Hospital

Harnett County Dunn, NC HO0224 License Number
Betsy Johnson Hospital shares Central Harnett Hospital License Number

1 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 2,111 10.12 10.12

2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 790 3.79 13.91

3 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 789 3.78 17.69

4 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 785 3.76 21.46

5 81000 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/SCOPE 764 3.66 25.12

6 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 698 3.35 28.47

7 76642 ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED 624 2.99 31.46

8 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 429 2.06 33.52

9 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 392 1.88 35.40
10 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 361 1.73 37.13
11 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 348 1.67 38.79
12 76805 OB US >/= 14 WKS SNGL FETUS 334 1.60 40.40
13 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 321 1.54 41.94
14 77065 DX MAMMO INCL CAD UNI 315 151 43.45
15 74018 X-RAY EXAM ABDOMEN 1 VIEW 287 1.38 44.82
16 85651 RBC SED RATE NONAUTOMATED 287 1.38 46.20
17 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 281 1.35 47.55
18 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 275 1.32 48.86
19 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 270 1.29 50.16
20 82248 BILIRUBIN DIRECT 266 1.28 51.43
21 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 262 1.26 52.69
22 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 246 1.18 53.87
23 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 222 1.06 54.93
24 76818 FETAL BIOPHYS PROFILE W/NST 208 1.00 55.93
25 97164 PT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE 206 0.99 56.92
26 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 197 0.94 57.86
27 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 181 0.87 58.73
28 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 177 0.85 59.58
29 *M0243 *CASIRIVI AND IMDEVI INFUSION 163 0.78 60.36
30 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 152 0.73 61.09
31 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 152 0.73 61.82
32 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 151 0.72 62.54
33 73721 MRIJINT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 151 0.72 63.27
34 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 140 0.67 63.94
35 77066 DX MAMMO INCL CAD BI 137 0.66 64.60

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital

Mitchell County Spruce Pine, NC HO0169 License Number

.1 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED %% 13.34
2 87635 INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNA OR 2,747 6.71 20.05
3 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,927 4.71 24.76
4 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 1,533 3.74 28.51
5 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 1,167 2.85 31.36
6 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 975 2.38 33.74
7 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 957 2.34 36.08
8 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 794 1.94 38.02
9 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 717 1.75 39.77
10 97164 PT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE 691 1.69 41.45
11 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 667 1.63 43.08
12 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 661 1.61 44.70
13 87186 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE MIC 655 1.60 46.30
14 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 591 1.44 47.74
15 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 582 1.42 49.16
16 85652 RBC SED RATE AUTOMATED 563 1.38 50.54
17 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 432 1.06 51.60
18 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 432 1.06 52.65
19 87798 DETECT AGENT NOS DNA AMP 414 1.01 53.66
20 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 367 0.90 54.56
21 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 350 0.85 55.41
22 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 349 0.85 56.27
23 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 323 0.79 57.05
24 *G0145 *SCR C/V CYTO,THINLAYER,RESCR 320 0.78 57.84
25 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 299 0.73 58.57
26 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 299 0.73 59.30
27 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 292 0.71 60.01
28 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 287 0.70 60.71
29 76642 ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED 286 0.70 61.41
30 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 273 0.67 62.08
31 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 267 0.65 62.73
32 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 264 0.64 63.37
33 80061 LIPID PANEL 261 0.64 64.01
34 71271 COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, THORAX, LOW DOSE FOR LUNG CAN 256 0.63 64.64
35 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 252 0.62 65.25

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Caldwell UNC Health Care

Caldwell County Lenoir, NC HO061 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 *G0463 *HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 68,743 40.78 40.78
2 0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 9,080 5.39 46.17
3 0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 8,918 5.29 51.46
4 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 4,624 2.74 54.20
5 0011A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 4,177 2.48 56.68
6 0012A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 4,145 2.46 59.14
7 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 3,537 2.10 61.24
8 96127 BRIEF EMOTIONAL/BEHAV ASSMT 3,337 1.98 63.22
9 0031A ADM SARSCOV2 VAC AD26 .5ML 1,719 1.02 64.24
10 *UO005 *INFEC AGEN DETEC AMPLI PROBE 1,638 0.97 65.21
11 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,340 0.79 66.01
12 83550 [IRON BINDING TEST 1,280 0.76 66.77
13 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 1,102 0.65 67.42
14 *U0002 *COVID-19 LAB TEST NON-CDC 1,098 0.65 68.07
15 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,061 0.63 68.70
16 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 1,061 0.63 69.33
17 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 1,051 0.62 69.95
18 *U0003 *COV-19 AMP PRB HGH THRUPUT 985 0.58 70.54
19 *M0243 *CASIRIVI AND IMDEVI INFUSION 975 0.58 71.12
20 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 973 0.58 71.69
21 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 849 0.50 72.20
22 *G0008 *ADMIN INFLUENZA VIRUS VAC 828 0.49 72.69
23 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 788 0.47 73.16
24 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 785 0.47 73.62
25 86300 IMMUNOASSAY TUMOR CA 15-3 770 0.46 74.08
26 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 706 0.42 74.50
27 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 647 0.38 74.88
28 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 633 0.38 75.26
29 92552 PURE TONE AUDIOMETRY AIR 630 0.37 75.63
30 88175 CYTOPATH C/V AUTO FLUID REDO 625 0.37 76.00
31 36902 INTRO CATH DIALYSIS CIRCUIT 573 0.34 76.34
32 96161 CAREGIVER HEALTH RISK ASSMT 546 0.32 76.67
33 83615 LACTATE (LD) (LDH) ENZYME 519 0.31 76.97
34 85651 RBC SED RATE NONAUTOMATED 513 0.30 77.28
35 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 507 0.30 77.58

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Non-Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Cape Fear Valley Bladen Healthcare

Bladen County Elizabethtown, NC HO0154 License Number

.1 0011A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 55 8.87
2 0012A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 2,119 8.80 17.67
3 0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 1,580 6.56 24.24
4 0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 1,156 4.80 29.04
5 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 1,131 4.70 33.74
6 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 837 3.48 37.21
